## **EU-Declaration of Conformity**

inoage GmbH | Wiener Str. 56 | 01219 Dresden | Germany hereby declares that the product

## IA-HW-001018

## MADRIX NEBULA

complies with the requirements set forth in the council directive of the law of the member states relating to electromagnetic compatibility (2014/30/EU), the low voltage directive (2014/35/EU) and the directive on restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (2011/65/EU) (RoHS). The compliance with these three directives has been evaluated in accordance to the following standards:

- DIN EN 55011 (2009) + A1 (2010): Information technology equipment, radio disturbance characteristics, limits and methods of measurement
- DIN EN 55015 (2013): Limits and methods of measurement of radio disturbance characteristics of electrical lighting and similar equipment
- DIN EN 55024 (2010): Information technology equipment, immunity characteristics, limits and methods of measurement
- DIN EN 61000-4-2 (2009): Electrostatic discharge immunity test
- DIN EN 61000-4-3 (2006) + A1 (2008): Radiated radio frequency electromagnetic field, immunity test
- DIN EN 61000-4-4 (2013): Electrical fast transient/burst immunity test
- DIN EN 61000-4-6 (2014): Immunity to conducted disturbances induced by radio frequency fields

Additional passed tests of compliance:

• FCC (2016): Title 47, Part 15 class A, Radio frequency devices

Chi han

Dipl.-Inform. (FH) Christian Hertel Managing Director / Sales Manager

inoage GmbH Wiener Str. 56 01219 Dresden, Germany

Dresden, 20.03.2016